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1_1. [Class sizes] How concerned are you about the following issues as they relate to the elementary public-school system in your province?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1569 586 983 417 771 381 108 363 709 389
Weighted 1569 761 808 438 581 551 168* 544 615 242
377 133 244 122 157 98 30 125 151 71
Very concerned 24% 17% 30% 28% 27% 18% 18% 23% 25% 30%
A E E FG
661 326 335 191 243 227 59 227 279 97
Somewhat concerned 42% 43% 41% 44% 42% 41% 35% 42% 45% 40%
E
435 238 197 101 155 179 59 157 154 64
Not very concerned 28% 31% 24% 23% 27% 33% 35% 29% 25% 26%
B C H
96 64 32 24 26 47 21 35 31 9
Not at all concerned 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 9% 12% 6% 5% 4%
B D HI
1038 459 579 313 400 325 88 351 430 168
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 66% 60% 72% 72% 69% 59% 52% 65% 70% 70%
A E E F F F
531 302 229 125 180 226 80 192 185 73
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all concerned) 34% 40% 28% 28% 31% a1% 48% 35% 30% 30%
B CD GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [The performance of school children on basic things like reading, writing and math] How concerned are you about the following issues as they relate to the elementary public-school system in your
province?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1569 586 983 417 771 381 108 363 709 389
Weighted 1569 761 808 438 581 551 168* 544 615 242

The performance of school children on basic things
like reading, writing and math

754 355 398 188 278 288 72 264 296 122
Very concerned 48% 47% 49% 43% 48% 52% 43% 49% 48% 50%
C
592 291 301 171 215 207 71 207 226 88
Somewhat concerned 38% 38% 37% 39% 37% 38% 42% 38% 37% 36%
184 95 89 70 72 42 20 58 80 26
Not very concerned 12% 12% 11% 16% 12% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11%
E E
40 20 20 10 16 13 6 14 13 6
Not at all concerned 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
1345 646 699 358 492 495 142 471 522 209
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 86% 85% 86% 82% 85% 90% 84% 87% 85% 87%
CD
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all concerned) 224 114 109 80 88 56 26 2 93 32
14% 15% 14% 18% 15% 10% 16% 13% 15% 13%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. [Standardized testing is a good way to measure and compare the performance of our school children against other provinces and jurisdictions] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1569 586 983 417 771 381 108 363 709 389
Weighted 1569 761 808 438 581 551 168* 544 615 242

Standardized testing is a good way to measure and

compare the performance of our school children
against other provinces and jurisdictions

384 194 190 101 120 163 39 156 132 57
Strongly agree 24% 25% 23% 23% 21% 30% 23% 29% 21% 24%
D H
799 409 391 202 301 296 99 283 321 97
Somewhat agree 51% 54% 48% 46% 52% 54% 58% 52% 52% 40%
C | | |
279 113 166 91 119 70 22 84 118 56
Somewhat disagree 18% 15% 21% 21% 20% 13% 13% 15% 19% 23%
A E E FG
107 45 62 44 41 22 9 22 45 31
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 13%
E G FGH
1183 603 580 303 421 459 138 438 452 155
Top2Box (Agree) 75% 79% 72% 69% 73% 83% 82% 81% 74% 64%
B CD | HI |
386 158 228 135 160 92 31 106 163 87
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 21% 28% 31% 27% 17% 18% 19% 26% 36%
A E E G FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2.[Schools should give out failing grades to children who don't perform well] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1569 586 983 417 771 381 108 363 709 389
Weighted 1569 761 808 438 581 551 168* 544 615 242

Schools should give out failing grades to children
who don't perform well

659 365 294 148 249 262 80 235 242 101
Strongly agree 42% 48% 36% 34% 43% 47% 48% 43% 39% 42%
B c c
615 296 319 171 222 222 49 210 264 93
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 40% 39% 38% 40% 29% 39% 43% 38%
E
241 80 161 95 90 56 31 81 90 38
Somewhat disagree 15% 10% 20% 22% 15% 10% 18% 15% 15% 16%
A DE E
54 20 34 23 19 11 8 18 19 9
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
E
1274 661 613 319 471 484 129 445 506 194
Top2Box (Agree) 81% 87% 76% 73% 81% 88% 77% 82% 82% 80%
B c cD
295 99 195 119 109 67 39 99 109 47
Low2Box (Disagree) 19% 13% 24% 27% 19% 12% 23% 18% 18% 20%
A DE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. [l would support schools in my province moving away from a two-month long summer break and to year-round schooling] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1569 586 983 417 771 381 108 363 709 389
Weighted 1569 761 808 438 581 551 168* 544 615 242

| would support schools in my province moving

away from a two-month long summer break and to
year-round schooling

205 104 101 38 83 83 25 69 7 34
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 14%
C C
444 255 188 80 173 190 58 150 172 63
Somewhat agree 28% 34% 23% 18% 30% 34% 35% 28% 28% 26%
B C C
486 228 258 146 157 182 45 180 193 68
Somewhat disagree 31% 30% 32% 33% 27% 33% 27% 33% 31% 28%
D D
435 174 261 173 167 95 40 145 173 7
Strongly disagree 28% 23% 32% 40% 29% 17% 24% 27% 28% 32%
A DE E
648 359 289 119 256 273 83 219 249 97
Top2Box (Agree) 41% 47% 36% 27% 44% 50% 50% 40% 40% 40%
B C C
921 402 519 319 324 278 85 325 366 145
Low2Box (Disagree) 59% 53% 64% 73% 56% 50% 50% 60% 60% 60%
A DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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